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HYUNDAI Clipbuds 7

True Wireless Earphones

Instruction manual
Please read the instruction manual before use

Usage Instruction

(1) Do not attempt to disassemble or replace any part of the product
except as specifically indicated in the instructions.
(2) Do not put the product in water or any other liquid, this product is not

waterproof design.

(3) If any liquid accidentally enters the product, disconnect and remove

the product immediately.

(4) To avoid electric shock, please ensure that your hands are free of
water when installing or unloading the product.
(5) Do not place this product near a heat source or directly expose it to a

fire source.

(6) Do not place the product in an environment with strong
electromagnetic force, otherwise it will lead to product failure.

Packing list

Headphone X 2

Charging case X 1

User manual X 1

Type-C X 1

Product schematic description

A3 ,
A a"“\

\ Functional
\ %J J toucharea

Type-cinterface

Charging compartment

Product specification

Bluetooth version:V5.4

Transmission distance:10M

Battery capacity: 25mAh

Usage time: approximately 4.5 hours (headphones)
Charging time: approximately 0.5 hour (forheadphones)
Rated input:5V=20mA

Charging case specification

Battery capacity: 220mAh

Charging time: approximately 1.5 hours
Ratedinput:5V=200mA

(All technical information is subject to actual performance)

Charge the Charging case

Connect the Type-C cable to the 5V power adaptor, and anotherend to
the charging port of the Charging case.

(Tips: The digital display of the charging case shows 0%, and it stops charging the earphones.
Please charge the charging case in a timely manner. )

LED Indicator Status

* Power on: The red and blue lights of the main earphone flash alternately
utomatic pairing; The red and blue lights of the main earphone flash alternately
Disconnect from the mobile phone: The red and blue lights of the main earphone
flash alternately

Headset
Indicator
Light

« Earphone charging: Tr
« When the earphone with low battery power is put into the case: The red light of the
earphone flashes

earphone shows a red light

Product operating instructions

1.Power on

Method 1: Take it out from the charging compartment, and the headset

automatically starts.

2. Power off

Method 1: Put the headset back into the charging bin, and turn off the

headset.

Method 2: Automatically shut down after three minutes in the

disconnected state.
3.Pairing to the BT device

Step 1: Open the top cover of the charging bin and take out the

earphones.

Step 2: Open the Bluetooth list of smart devices, search for "Clipbuds 7"

and connect (support single-ear use)
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B Operation of touch buttons

Music playback

WM Left/right headphone operation

Previous: Triple - click the left - ear (L) function key
Next: Triple - click the right - ear (R) function key
Volume +: Click the right ear function key

Volume -: Click the left ear function key

Pause/Play: Double-click the function button on

either the left or right earbud

Phone Hands Free

m Left/rlght headphone operation (in incoming call state)

—— Answer: Double - click the function key of either the left - ear or
right - ear headphone

| Reject: Press and hold the function key of either the left or right
ear for about 25
Hang Up: Double-click the function key of either the left-ear or
right-ear headphone

Voice assistant

W W Left/Right Earphone Operation

——— Press and hold the function button of the left and right
earbuds for 2s to wake up the voice assistant

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Harmful materials

PartName 70 TT o T cd | crivi)| PBB | PBOE
) o | O o ] ]
o lO]| O o ) o

Warranty Service

Dear user, this warranty card is the proof of your future warranty application, please
cooperatewith the seller o fill it out and keep it for future use!

User info

e [ e |

Contact number Postal code ‘

Mailing address

This form is compiled in accordance with SJ/T 11364.

O: Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in
all homogeneous materials of the part is in Below the limit
requirements specified in GB/T 26572.

X Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at
least one of the homogeneous materials of the part exceeds The
limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572
The parts marked with " X" on the form are all harmful due to the

Product information

Product name ‘ Product number

Product barcodefSerial number /Batch number

Vendor information

’1? Republic of China must mark this Logo, the number in the
u logo represents the product under normal use

Environmental protection use period.

limitations of global technological development.Substitution of Name.
substances.
Address
Printed circuit board components*: including printed circuit
boards and their parts, electronic components, etc.,Depending Contact number ‘ Postal code ‘
on the product model, the product you purchased may not
contain all the above components Sales date || moicenumber
Electronic and electrical products sold in the People’ s Remark

ized by Modern Integrated Commercial Holding;
ized party : Shenzhen Qianhai Modern Intelli
s : 601A, Chentian R&D Building, No. 50 Baoti

chnology Co., Ltd.
ang Street,Bao'an

District, Shenzhen
Manufacturer: Wuchao (Shenzhen) Technology Development Co,, Ltd.
Address: Room 1916, Tower A, Rongchuang Zhihui Building, the Intersection of Longsheng

Road and Jinglong Jianshe Road, Shangfen Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua

District, Shenzhen City.
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FCCStatement

According to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device has been tested to meet
the restrictions for Class B digital devices. These restraining decrees In
providing reasonable protection against harmful disturbances in
residential facilities. The device generates and uses radiofrequency
energy,If this instruction is not installed and used in accordance with the
regulations, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there are There is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this device has built for radio or television
reception Into harmful interference, the device can be determined by
turning it off and on when the user is encouraged to try to pass through
one or Several more measures below

——Redirect or reposition the receiving antenna.
——Increase the distance between device and receiver.

——Sockets connected to devices on circuits different from the receiver
are connected.

——Please consult a dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for
assistance.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is
restrictedby the following two conditions

(1) The device shall not cause harmful interference.

(2) The device must accept any received interference, including
interference that may cause unexpected operation.

Changes or modifications that are not explicitly approved by the
compliance responsible party may invalidate the user's permission to
operate the device.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for
an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and
operated with minimum distance Ocm between the radiator and your
body.
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Auriculares verdaderamente inaldmbricos

Instrucciones de uso

Lea las instrucciones de uso antes de usarlo.

Introduccién al uso del producto

(1) No intente desmontar o reemplazar ninguna pieza dentro del producto,
excepto si las instrucciones tienen un modo de operacion especiaimente

marcado.

(2) No introduzca el producto en agua ni en ningtin otro liquido, este

producto no es impermeable.

()si algin iquido entra accidentalmente en el producto, desconecte

inmediatamente y retire este produc

(4) Para evitar descargas eléctricas, gsegurese de que no haya agua en sus

manos al instalar o descargar el producto.

(5) No coloque este producto cerca de |a fuente de calor o exponga

directamente a [a fuente de fuego

(6) No coloque este producto en un entorno con una fuerte fuerza
electromagnética, de lo contrario causaré un fallo del producto.

Lista de envases

Auriculares X2

Caja de carga X1

Instrucciones
de uso X1

S|

Linea de carga X1

Descripcion esquematica del pro

™ . :
‘ Zonatactil |
de funciones

ducto

\;CGHEHOFUSB Type-C

Almacén de carga

Especificaciones del producto

Version bluetooth: V5.4

Distancia de transmision: 10M

Capacidad de la baterfa: 25mAh

Duracién del uso: aproximadamente 4.5 horas (auriculares)
Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 0.5 hora (auriculares)
Entrada nominal: 5V == 20mA

Especificaciones de la Caja de carga

Capacidad de la bateria: 220mAh

Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 horas

Entrada nominal: 5V = 200mA

(toda la informacién técnica se basa en el rendimiento real)

Cargarla Caja de carga
Conecte la Caja de carga l conector de alimentacidn 5v con nelcable decargatpo - C
cilido

Cerestres perovar chgucer cargador a tiempo.

Estado del indicador LED

Indicador de
los auriculares|

Instrucciones de operacién del producto

LEncendido
Método 1: Retire los auriculares de la caja de carga y se encenderén
automaticamente.

2.Apagado

Modo 1: Cologue los auriculares de vuelta en la caja de carga y apague

los auriculares.

Modo 2: Apagarse automaticamente después de tres minutos en estado

de desconexion.

3.Emparejamiento
Paso 1: Abra la tapa de la caja de carga, saque los auriculares y los dos
auriculares se emparejaran automaticamente.

Paso 2: Abra la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth de su dispositivo
inteligente, busque "Clipbuds 7"y conéctese (admite el uso de un solo
auricular).

< Conturaion Burto

sctoot @

| clivbuds 7 o

M Operacién de las teclas tactiles
Reproduccién de misica

WM Operacién de auriculares izquierdo / derecho

Canciones anteriores: Haga tiple lic e el bot6n de funcién del oido zquierdo (L)

Aumentar el volumen: Haga clic en el botén de funcién del auricular derecho
Disminuir el volumen: Haga clic en el botn de funcion del auricular izquierdo

PausajReproduccin: Haz doble clic en el botdn de funcion de cualquiera de los.
auriculares izquierdo o derecho

Exencién telefénica
mm Operacion de auriculares izquierdo / derecho
(en Estado de llamada)

Atender la llamada: Haga doble clic en el boton de funcién de
cualquiera de los aurictlares del oido izquierdo o derecho,
Rechazar la lamadi: Press and hold the function key of ither
the left or right ear for about 2:

Colgar la llamada: Haga doble clic en el botén de funcién de
cualquiera de los auriculares del oido izquierdo o derecho,

Cambio de modo de reduccién de ruido
H B Operacién de auriculares izquierdo / derecho

____ Mantén presionado el botén de funcién de los auriculares
izquierdo y derecho durante 2s para despertar el asistente
devoz

Nombrey contenido de sustancias nocivas en el producto

Nombre y contenido de sustancias nocivas en el producto

Sustancias nocivas

Nombre del
componente

Plomo [ Mercurio| Cadmiol
cd) (pbde)

(plomo) | (he)

Componentes de
circuitos w‘vprcsos O O | O o o
i oOjJo|O]| O o o

Tarjeta de garantia

iEstimado usuario, esta tarjeta de garantfa es su comprobante para solicitar una
garantia en el futuro, j por favor, coopere con el vendedor para completary guardar
adecuadamente la reserval

Informacién del usuario
Nombre.del
usuario

Correo electrénico|

‘ Cédigo postal

Direccion de
comunicacion

Este formulario se compila de acuerdo con las regulaciones de SJ,/T 11364,
O :Indica que el contenido de la sustancia nociva en todos los materm\es
homogéneos del componente es Los limites estipulados en gbt26572
son inferiores.
X :Indica que la sustancia nociva contiene al menos més de un material
homogéneo del componente Requisitos imitados estipulados en GB 126572
Los componentes del formulario que marcan "x” no pueden ser dafiinos debido a
las limitaciones del nivel global de desarrollo tecnolégico.Sustitucién de sustancias.

Componentes de placas de circuito impreso *: incluye placas de circuito impreso y
sus pieza, componentes electronicos, eX. segin el mocelodel producto el producto
que compra todos los com

Informacidn del producto
Nombre del ‘ ‘ Modelo de
producto producto

Cédigo de barras ; numero
nimero de lote del producto

Informacion del vendedor

Nombre

Direccién

[Ndmero de teléfono.
de contacto

[codigo postal]

Los productos electronicos y eléctricos vendidos en el territorio de la
Repblica Popular China deben estar marcados con este El nimero

dentro del logotipo representa el producto en uso normal. Periodo

de uso respetuoso con el medio ambiente

®

Fecha de venta Nimero de factural

Nota

Modern Commercial Holding Co., Ltd. Autorizado
Partido autorizado: Shenzhen Qianhai Modern Intelligent Life loT Technology Co., Ltd,
Direccién: 601a, edificio de I+ D de Gusian, No. 50, Baotian Road, Xixiang Street, Baoan District,
Shenzhen

Fabricante: Wuchao (Shenzhen) Technology Development Co, Ltd.

Direccin: Longsheng Road y Jinglong Jianlong Construction Road Intersection de Longsheng
Road y Jinglong Construction Road, Distrito de Linghua, China

HYUNDAI
Certificado de conformidad

‘GENUNE PRODUCT OF
VONDAI CORPORATION

Declaracién de FCC

De acuerdo con la parte 15 de las reglas fcc, este dispositivo ha sido probado
y cumple con las restricciones de los dispositivos digitales de clase B. El propésito
de estas restricciones Proteccién contra interferencias nocivas en instalaciones
residenciales razonables. El dispositivo produce energfa de radiofrecuencia
utilizada y radiante, Si no se instala y utiliza la instruccién de acuerdo con las
regulaciones, puede causar miles de perturbaciones dafiinas en las comunicaciones
de radio. Sin embargo, hay No se puede garantizar que no se produzcan
interferencias en una instalacién especifica. Si este dispositivo estd fabricado
para recibir radio o televisién En interferencias nocivas, se puede determinar el
dispositivo girando, y cuando se cierra y se abre, se alienta al usuario a intentar
pasar por uno o Mas medidas por debajo de varias

- reorientar o reposicionar la antena receptora.

- -aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.

- el dispositivo estd conectado a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al receptor.

-- consulte a un distribuidor o a un técnico de radio / televisién experimentado
para obtener ayuda.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de fcc. La operacién esté
sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones

(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias dafiinas.

(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la
que pueda causar una operacién inesperada.

Los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido claramente aprobados por
las partes responsables de la OCDE pueden invalidar la autoridad operativa
del usuario sobre el dispositivo.
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